

O.S.No.25677/2019

I.A.No.2/2024 has been filed by learned counsel for plaintiff under Order 17 Rule 1 of CPC requesting the court to kindly adjourned the case for 4 weeks.

The learned counsel for defendant present orally objected. Hence, it is requested to dismiss application.

Heard on both side and perused the records.

It is stated in memo of facts that, P.W.1 is aged about 76 years and suffering from ill-health. Considering the same, there exist sufficient grounds to allow application. I proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

I.A.No.2/2024 filed by plaintiff under Order 17 Rule 1 of CPC is hereby allowed.

O.S.No.25677/2019

No order as to costs.

For cross of P.W.1.

Call on 18.09.2024.

XXVIII ACC & SJ., B'luru.